#### 506450264 01/14/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6497034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EGGPLANT LIMITED	12/14/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	610 WHARFEDALE ROAD WINNERSH TRIANGLE	
City:	WOKINGHAM, BERKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG41 5TP	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15348363
Application Number:	17082786
Application Number:	17081965

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: cjoss@conleyrose.com, pathou@conleyrose.com

CONLEY ROSE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1102** 

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1821-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORINNA L. JOSS	
SIGNATURE:	/Corinna L. Joss/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment - Eggplant to Keysight#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Eggplant to Keysight#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054923 FRAME: 0755 506450264

### 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eggplant Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a Private Limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales, with a place of business at 6 Snow Hill, London, EC1A 2AY, England, United Kingdom, owns the United States Patent Applications (the "Patent Applications") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Keysight Technologies UK Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a Private Limited company organized under the laws of England and Wales, with a place of business at 610 Wharfedale Road Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG41 5TP, United Kingdom, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent Applications, including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent Applications have been/may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent Applicationswould have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: December 14, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

**Eggplant Limited** 

Name: John Bates

Title: Director

Date: December 14 2020

Keysight Technologies UK Limited

Name: **Jodi-Juski** ノのベモリ

Title: Director

Date: ////5/

PATENT REEL: 054923 FRAME: 0756

Page 1 of 2

# **Schedule**

Country	Application Number
USA	15/348,363
USA	17/082786
USA	17/081965

Page **2** of **2** 

**RECORDED: 01/14/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 054923 FRAME: 0757